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SERVICE LIST

CV-17-589078-00CL

April 17, 2018

TO: LAX O'SULLIVAN LISUS GOTTLIEB LLP
Suite 2750, 145 King Street West
Toronto, Ontario
M5H 1J8

Matthew P. Gottlieb
Tel: 416-644-5353
Email: mgottlieb@counsel-toronto.com

Andrew Winton
Tel: 416-644-5342
Email: awinton@counsel-toronto.com

Lawyers for the Applicant

AND TO: RUBIN & CHRISTIE LLP
219 Finch Avenue West, 2nd Floor
Toronto, Ontario
M2R 1M2

Douglas Christie
Tel: 416-361-0900
Email: dchristie@rubinchristie.ca

Lawyers for Textbook Student Suites (445 Princess Street) Inc.

AND TO: DLA PIPER (CANADA) LLP
Suite 6000, 1 First Canadian Place
Toronto, Ontario
M5X 1E2

Edmond Lamek
Tel: 416-365-3444
Email: edmond.lamek@dlapiper.com

Danny Nunes
Tel: 416-365-3421
Email: danny.nunes@dlapiper.com

Lawyers for Textbook Student Suites (445 Princess Street) Inc.
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AND TO: GRANT THORNTON LIMTED
19th Floor, Royal Bank Plaza
South Tower, 200 Bay Street
Toronto, Ontario
M5J 2P9

Jonathan Krieger
Tel: 416-360-5055
Email: jonathan.krieger@ca.gt.com

David Goldband
Tel: 416-369-6446
Email: David.Goldband@ca.gt.com

Arsheel Muhit
Tel: 416-777-6103
Email: Arsheel.Muhit@ca.gt.com

Court-appointed Trustee

AND TO: AIRD & BERLIS LLP
Brookfield Place
Suite 1800, 181 Bay Street
Toronto, Ontario
M5J 2T9

Steven L. Graff
Tel: 416-865-7726
Email: sgraff@airdberlis.com

Ian Aversa
Tel: 416-865-3082
Email: iaversa@airdberlis.com

Jeremy Nemers
Tel: 416-865-7724
Email: jnemers@airdberlis.com

Lawyers for the Court-appointed Trustee
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AND TO: KSV KOFMAN INC.
150 King Street West, Suite 2308
Toronto, Ontario
M5H 1J9

Bobby Kofman
Tel: 416-932-6228
Email: bkofman@ksvadvisory.com

Noah Goldstein
Tel: 416-932-6207
Email: ngoldstein@ksvadvisory.com

Receiver and Manager

AND TO: BENNETT JONES LLP
3400 One First Canadian Place
Toronto, Ontario
M5X 1A4

Sean Zweig
Tel: 416-777-6254
Email: zweigs@bennettjones.com

Lawyers for the Receiver and Manager

AND TO: FOLGER, RUBINOFF LLP
77 King Street West
Suite 3000
TD Centre North Tower
Toronto, Ontario
M5K 1G8

Avi Sugar
Tel: 416-365-3717
Email: asugar@foglers.com

Lawyers to the proposed purchaser
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AND TO: CHAITONS LLP
5000 Yonge Street, 10th Floor
Toronto, Ontario
M2N 7E9

George Benchetrit
Tel: 416-218-1141
Email: george@chaitons.com

Representative Counsel for the SMI Investors

AND TO: JOHN DAVIES
Email: john@textbooksuites.com

AND TO: WALTER THOMPSON
Email: walter@textbooksuites.com

AND TO: TEXTBOOK STUDENT SUITES (445 PRINCESS STREET) TRUSTEE
CORPORATION
2355 Skymark Avenue
Suite 300
Mississauga, Ontario
L4W 4Y6

AND TO: SHOPPERS REALTY INC.
243 Consumers Road
Toronto, Ontario
M2J 4W8


